Whilst there are a host of possible ways in which to interpret these forecast numbers; the following section
presents two possibilities as to identifying road segments of significance. This type of analysis may provide
assistance for prioritising future road planning particularly as road upgrades tend to be interval based
rather than incremental.

The first basis for identifying significant road segments is those road segments forecast to endure traffic
increases of greater than 50% during the period 2009 to 2031. The second basis is identifying the top
three road segments by share of each corridor / feeder grouping i.e. the top three road segments for each
of the Princes Highway, Monaro Highway and Hume Highway / Tumut groupings. Table 42 below details
the segments that meet both these criteria under the central case, as well as providing high case and low
case scenario values for these segments.

It is noted that some road segments are represented in both categories, whilst others are only considered
significant in one of the categories.

South Eastern NSW Road Freight Supply Chain Study
prepared for the Roads and Traffic Authority of NSW

Final Report July 2010

FINAL⏐29/07/2010⏐page 176

Table 42 – Road segments with traffic increases >50%, 2009-2031

Selected road segments
Case Study – Central Case  High (3.3% linear) Low (1.5% linear)

2009 trips 2031 trips % change % share 2031 trips 2031 trips

(P1) Sutherland to Wollongong Corridor 206 314 52% 21% 420 285

(P3) Nowra to Batemans Bay Corridor 55 83 51% 6% 113 77

(P9) Campbelltown to Wollongong Feeders 89 136 54% 9% 181 123

(P10) Wilton-Picton to Wollongong Feeders 224 352 57% 24% 458 311

(M9) Tarago to Bungendore Feeders 22 33 51% 5% 45 31

(M10) Bungendore to Queanbeyan Feeders 24 36 51% 5% 48 33

(M14) Cooma to Jindabyne Feeders 5 7 51% 1% 9 6

(H2) Campbelltown to Wilton-Picton Corridor 595 954 60% 27% 1,215 825

(H3) Wilton-Picton to Goulburn Corridor 548 886 62% 25% 1,118 760

Subtotal of selection - 1,766 2,802 - - 3,608 2,451

Total all study area - 2,552 3,501 - - 5,213 3,541

% selected roads of total - 69% 80% - - 69% 69%
Note: refer to Figure 84 for road locations

South Eastern NSW Road Freight Supply Chain Study
prepared for the Roads and Traffic Authority of NSW

Final Report July 2010

FINAL⏐29/07/2010⏐page 177

Table 43 – Top three road segments by share of corridor

Selected road segments
Case Study – Central Case High (3.5% linear) Low (1.5% linear)

2009 trips 2031 trips % change % share 2031 trips 2031 trips

(P1) Sutherland to Wollongong Corridor 206 314 52% 21% 420 285

(P2) Wollongong to Nowra Corridor 144 214 49% 15% 293 199

(P10) Wilton-Picton to Wollongong Feeders 224 352 57% 24% 458 311